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Scientific Drilling

4710302960

Survey Report
Company: Stone Energy Corporation Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Martin 8H - Slot 8H
Project: Heather Prospect (NAD 27) TVD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924.00ft (Saxon 141)
Site: Martin Pad MD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924.00ft (Saxon 141)
Well: Martin BH North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: As Drilled Database: Northeast District
Project Heather Prospect (NAD 27), Weizel County, West Virginia
Map System: US Stale Plane 1827 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: West Virginia North 4701
| site Martin Pad
| Site Position: Northing: 407,759.00 usft L atitude: 39° 36' 45478 N
| From: Map Easting: 164327400 usft  Longitude: 80" 45' 58.458 W
Position Uncertainty: 000 ft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: -081°
Well Martin 8H - Slot 8H
Well Position +N/-S 000 ft Northing: 407.740.00 usft Latitude: 39° 36" 45.263 N
+EI-W 0.00ft Easting: 1,643.295.00 usht Longitude: 80" 45’ 58 187 W|
‘ Position Uncertainty 000H Wellhead Elevation: 0.00 ft Ground Level: 906.00 fi |
Wellbore OH
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) %) (nT)
BGGM2013 4/3/2014 -8.59 67 11 52 437
BGGM2013 4/15/2014 -8.59 67 10 52 433
BGGM2014 6/8/2014 -8.54 67 12 52421
User Defined 9/10/2014 -7.69 67 13 52.532
User Defined 9/29/2014 -7.69 67 12 52.524
User Defined 11/3/2014 -7.42 67.07 52.511
Design As Drilled
Audit Notes:
Version: 10 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-§ +EI-W Direction
(ft) (ft) (ft) )
0.00 000 0.00 140.85
| Survey Program Date 11/25/2014 i
From To
) (ft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
108.00 2,223.00 Survey 1 - SDI Gyro (OH) SDI Standard Keeper 103 SDI Standard Wireline Keeper ver 10 3
2,337.00 5,601.00 Survey 2 - SDI MWD (OH) SDI MWD SDI MWD - Standard ver 1.0 1
5,670.00 12,012.02 Survey #3 - SDI MWD (OH) SDI MWD SDI MWD - Standard ver 1.0 1
Survey :
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn |
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EIW Section Rate Rate Rate
1 (ft) ) ) (ft) (ft) () (ft) (*M00usft) (A noullt)v - (°1100usft)
| =) a8
; 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 000 “E?m and & 000
100.00 0.22 17312 100 00 019 0.02 0.16 0220fC% “o22 . o000
{ 108.00 0.24 17312 108 00 -0.22 0.03 0.19 022 Yf”f BT 000
First SDI Gyro Survey N\L\ ’
_ ol O'
ep oteG“U\‘
11/25/2014 21310PM Page 2 WY xme!ﬂékfgﬁss 5000 1 Build 70
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Scientific Drilling
Survey Report

4710302960

Company: Stone Energy Corporation Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Martin 8H - Slot 8H
Project: Heather Prospect (NAD 27) TVD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924.00ft (Saxon 141)
Site: Martin Pad MD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924 00ft (Saxon 141)
Well: Martin BH North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: As Drilled Database: Northeast District
l Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +NI-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(ft) ) ) (ft) (ft) (ft) {ft) (*100usft)  (°100usft) (°1100usft)
200.00 0.22 167.43 200.00 -0.59 009 051 0.03 -0.02 -6.19
300.00 028 169.67 300.00 101 018 0.8¢ 0.05 005 224
400 00 0.40 188.28 400 00 -158 018 134 016 D12 18.60
500 00 019 222 06 499 99 -2.08 0.01 162 0.26 -0.21 3279
600 00 0.09 298.08 599 99 -2.16 -0.18 156 019 0n 76.02
700 00 0.17 248 .81 696 99 -2.16 -037 1.44 013 008 -49.27
80000 007 115.80 799.99 -2.25 -0.47 145 023 -010 -133.01
800.00 022 79.66 899 89 -225 -0.22 1.60 016 015 -36 13
1.000.00 0.38 35.10 999 99 -184 0.25 1.58 0.27 0.17 -43 56
1.100.00 0.31 3747 1.089 99 -136 0.59 143 007 -0.07 137
1.200.00 0.48 24 50 1.199 89 078 093 1.18 019 0.17 -12.97
1.300 00 0.39 37.60 1,299 98 -010 131 0.91 0.14 -0.10 1309 |
1,400.00 054 53.80 1,399 98 043 189 0.86 0.20 015 16 20
1,500 00 071 62.48 1,499 88 099 281 1.00 0.19 0.17 668
1,600.00 0.54 55.39 1,599 97 156 383 1.21 0.18 -017 -7.10
1,700 00 042 39.07 1,609 97 210 443 116 0.18 -012 -16.32
1,800.00 042 33.91 1,799 96 269 485 098 0.04 0.00 -5.16
1,900.00 0.40 27.29 1,899.96 3.30 522 073 005 -0.02 -6.63
2,000.00 0.51 20.87 1,999.96 4.02 5.53 0.37 012 on -6.42
2.100.00 0.64 23.04 2,099.95 4.95 501 01 013 0.13 217
2,200.00 0.61 29.51 2,199.95 594 6.39 -0.58 008 -003 6.47 [
2,223.00 0.66 31.33 2.222.94 616 6.52 -066 022 020 792
Last SDI Gyro Survey
2,238.00 0.66 30.7¢ 2.237.94 631 661 -072 0.05 -0.03 -3.59
| 9 5/8"
| 2.300.00 0.64 2B 49 2.299 94 6 92 6 95 -0.98 005 -0.03 371
| 2,337.00 063 27 06 2336 94 728 714 -1.14 005 -0.03 -3 86
First SDI MWD Survey
‘ 2.400 00 1.14 4108 2.399 93 8 06 771 -1.38 087 0.81 2225
2.500.00 1.91 6199 2499 BS 971 978 -136 094 0.77 2001
2.600 00 2.50 8324 2,599 82 10 B4 13 46 0.09 1.00 0.59 2126
2.700.00 3.38 85.03 2,699 69 122 18 53 3.00 0.88 0.88 179
2.800.00 4.65 77.52 2,799 44 1229 25.39 6.50 1.37 1.27 -7 51
2,900.00 5.09 71.59 2.80001 14 81 34 30 1017 1.45 1.34 -593
3,000 00 724 76.72 2,998 34 17 94 45 43 14 76 1.39 1.26 514
3.100.00 7.29 B3.68 3,097 53 20 00 57 93 2107 0.88 0.04 696 |
3,200.00 682 81.52 3,196 78 2149 7010 27 59 0.54 -0 47 217 ‘
3,300 00 6.60 77.00 3,206 10 2382 8147 326 057 RECEWEY 4 Gas A5
3,400.00 670 78.94 3,395 43 2615 9281 38 31 osiice Of O /7 193
3.500 00 6.48 76.43 3,484 75 2853 104 20 43 66 038 -022 . -2.50 |
. MAR 162023 |
3.600 00 608 73.29 3,584 17 3150 114 .56 47 €0 053 -0 40 -314 |
3,700 00 630 76.83 3,693 59 3436 124 .88 5219 044 Uepahmm Oéﬂon 354
3,800 00 6.48 81.21 3,762 96 36 44 135 93 57 55 0 82 ironmental eProtectio 4 a5
3,900 00 638 7852 3,892 33 38.17 14700 6320 032 008 -2.69
11/252014 213 10PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000 1 Build 70
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Scientific Drilling
Survey Report

47103029

60

Company: Stone Energy Corporation Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Martin 8H - Slot BH
Project: Heather Prospect (NAD 27) TVD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924 00ft (Saxon 141)
Site: Martin Pad MD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924.00ft (Saxon 141)
Well: Martin 8H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: As Drilled Database: Northeast District
!—Sunly y
)
‘ Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +NI-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(ft) ) 0] (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (“/100usft)  (“100usft) (°1100usft) |
’ 4,000.00 6.97 74.92 3,991.67 40 92 158.09 68.07 0.72 0.5¢9 -3.60
4.100.00 7.48 7877 4,080.86 43.97 170.40 73.48 0.70 0.51 385
4,200.00 6.85 77.68 4,190.05 46 36 162 86 7949 0.65 -0.63 -1.08
4.300.00 6.56 77.32 4,289 38 48.93 194 14 B4 62 0.30 -0.29 -0.36
4.400.00 6.87 83 48 438870 50.93 20559 90.30 0.78 0.31 6.16
4,500.00 7.38 84.07 4,487 93 5223 217 92 97.08 0.51 0.51 0.58
4,600.00 6.78 82 88 4,587 17 53 61 23015 103.73 0.62 -0.60 -1.18
4,700.00 6.96 79.98 4,686 45 55 44 24199 109.79 0.3¢ 018 -2.90
4,800.00 6.89 80 8D 478572 57 44 253 87 11573 012 -0.08 0.81
4.900.00 6.99 8063 4,885 00 58 31 265.71 12176 0.10 D10 -0.16
5.000.00 773 7943 4,984 19 6166 278 22 127.83 0.76 074 -1.20
5.100.00 851 8179 5083 16 63.92 282 35 13500 085 078 2.36
5.200.00 BG4 8133 5182 04 66.01 307 13 142 70 0.15 012 -0.46
5,300.00 B 31 B0 3B 5,280 ¢1 68.49 321 86 150 0¢ 036 -033 -0.95
5400 00 7.09 80 57 5,379 99 7070 33524 156 82 122 -1.22 0.20
550000 6.08 7679 5479 35 7275 346.29 162 21 110 -101 378 |
5.600.00 5080 7 5,578 82 75.53 356.23 166 32 0ai -018 -3.58 |
560100 590 7319 557981 7556 35633 166 37 016 003 -1.53
Last SDI MWD Survey [
5.700.00 8.66 77.44 5678 04 7848 368.27 17164 284 279 4.30
5,800 00 13.90 7768 577603 B2.91 387.52 180 36 524 524 024
5,600.00 17 96 80.70 5,872 24 B87.92 414 25 193 35 414 405 302
6.000 00 2370 78.66 5,965 93 a4 1 448 51 21018 579 574 -203
6,100.00 2867 78 57 6,055 31 103.23 492 .36 23079 497 4.€7 -0.10
6.200.00 3594 B85.94 6,139 52 111.82 54541 257 61 825 7.26 7.37
6,300.00 37.74 97 n 6,219.28 109 39 605 59 297 49 692 1.80 11.17
I 6.400.00 40.76 104 87 6,296 94 97.33 667.35 345 84 576 3.02 7.76
6,500.00 46.95 111.32 6,369.25 7591 73291 403 84 7.63 6.20 6.45
6,600.00 5184 118 .88 6,434 40 43.94 80160 472 00 753 4 EB 7.56
6,700.00 58 76 128 44 6,491 82 -1.85 B69.26 550 23 10 46 6.¢2 9.56
6.800.00 63 38 134 83 6,539.73 -60.04 934 88 636 78 7.25 462 6.38
6.900.00 6801 140 52 6,560 69 -127.66 996.02 727 82 695 4€2 5.69
7.000 00 7492 143 96 6,612 69 -202.42 1,054 08 B22 45 763 6.1 343
7.100 00 80.11 146 99 6,634 80 -283.01 1,108 93 919 58 HECEIgEn 3.03
7.200 00 8317 146 73 6,847 77 -366 16 116281 101815 géce Of Oilaand Gas -0.26
7.300 00 8902 146 44 6,654 55 -450 17 1,216 62 1.17.21 6.4 5 €5 271
7.400 00 2043 151 67 5654 11 -537.65 126450 121551 ZBMAR 1 61?2‘;; 223
7.500.00 50 46 149 01 6,653 55 -624 56 131447 131422 e X% Leparmpfip o -2.66
7.600.00 90 50 148 23 6,652 47 -706 88 1,366 61 141331 Tienmenta) Prétection 078
7.700.00 86 49 146 95 6.653 16 -794 57 141977 1512585 238 -2.01 -1.28
7.800 00 87 .68 147 02 6,656 85 -878.21 1,474 46 1.611 83 081 -0 &1 0.06
7.800.00 87 .85 146 30 6.660 69 -961 84 1,529 14 1,711 32 073 016 -0.72
£,000.00 9127 148 68 666085  -1,046 33 1,582.57 1810 57 417 342 238 |
112572014 2:13.10PM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 70
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Scientific Drilling
Survey Report

47 10302960

Company: Stone Energy Corporation Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Martin 8H - Slot 8H
Project: Heather Prospect (NAD 27) TVD Reference: GL 906 & KB 16 @ 924.00ft (Saxon 141)
Site: Martin Pad MD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924.00ft (Saxon 141)
Well: Martin 8H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: As Drilled Database: Northeast District
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
| Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-8 +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
| (ft) ) ) (ft) (f) (ft) (ft) (*/100usft)  (*/100usft) (*/100usft)
8.100.00 91.21 148.30 6,658.61 -1,131.66 1.634 66 1.809 63 038 -0.08 -0.38
8.200 .00 90.87 147 51 6,656 60 -1,216.07 1.688 24 2.008 92 086 -0.34 079
8.300.00 9016 148.12 6.655.76 -1,300.69 1.741.53 2108 18 0.93 -0.71 0.81
840000 89.93 149 90 6655 69 -1.386 28 1,793 22 2,207 20 180 -0.24 179
8,500.00 88.55 149 53 6,657 26 -147272 1,843 46 2.305.96 142 -1.37 -0.38
8,600.00 90.02 151 55 6,658 82 -1,559 38 1,893 33 2,404 64 2.50 1.48 202
8.700.00 89.06 151 18 6.659 31 -1,647 24 1,941 07 2,502.92 1.03 -066 -0.37
8.800.00 89.48 152 36 6,661 17 17351 1,988 76 260117 1.25 042 118
8,900.00 88.42 150.17 6,662 65 -1,822.96 2,038.51 2,699 44 243 -1.06 -2.18
9,000.00 B88.69 150.95 6,665.65 -1,909.66 2,086.24 2,798.07 082 0.27 077
9,100.00 B8.68 149.96 6,667 .41 -1,997.02 2.134.87 2,896 52 099 -0.01 -0.99
9,200.00 B8 .69 148.12 6,670.09 -2,082.61 2,186.49 2995 50 184 0.01 -184
9.300.00 91.89 148.50 6.67009 -2,167 44 2.239.42 3.084 70 3.32 3.30 039
9.400.00 90.45 146 36 6,667 58 -2.252 09 2.292.58 318391 264 -154 214
9 500.00 89.88 144 38 6,667 85 -2.333 92 2350 05 3.283 .65 2.086 -057 -198
9 600.00 9145 14835 6667 10 -2.416 39 2.406 56 3.383.28 427 1.87 397
9 700.00 92.08 148 94 6,663 60 -2 502 37 2,457 .50 3.482.12 0.86 062 059
980000 9167 147 46 6,660 40 -2.587 26 251025 3.591.26 153 -041 -1.48
9.900 00 90.88 148 30 6,658 16 267171 256375 3.690 53 114 078 084
10,000 00 90 40 148 47 6,657 09 -2,757.20 261562 3,789.57 051 -048 0.17
10,100.00 88.94 147 69 6,657 65 -2,842 00 2,668 61 3.888 79 166 -1.47 -0.78
10,200.00 8860 146.38 6,660 13 -2,925.95 272289 3,988 16 135 -0.24 1.3
10,300.00 ' 89,50 147.15 6,661.72 -3,009.53 277777 4 087 62 119 0.90 077
10,400.00 B8.96 146.47 6,662 82 -3,093.33 2,832.32 4,187 05 087 -0.54 -0.69 |
10,500.00 88.92 145.76 6,665.09 -3,176.30 2,888.09 4 286 61 071 -0.04 071
10,600.00 8878 145.54 6.666 82 -3,258.90 2944 42 4.386 23 026 -0.14 -022
10,700.00 B8 62 146.76 6.669 37 -3.341 60 3.000.59 4,485 82 123 -0.17 122
10.800.00 B8 66 146.11 667203 -3.424 41 3.056.58 4 58539 065 0.05 -0 65
10900 00 90.60 148 20 6672 89 -3.508.35 3109 468478 285 1.093 210
11,000 00 91.73 150.55 6670 40 -3 594 58 316146 4,783 58 261 114 235
11.100 00 89.59 146 09 6.669 49 -3.679.60 3213989 488267 494 -2.15 -4 46
11 200 00 90.66 146 72 6.669 35 -3.762 71 3.269.60 498223 124 107 062
11 300 00 89.12 143 14 6,668 87 -3.845.37 332584 5,081.85 3.89 -1.53 -3.58
11.400 00 88.09 14137 6,672 13 -3.923 12 3,388.63 518178 2.05 -103 -177
11.500 00 88.83 14560 667512 -4,002 46 3.448 .39 5,281 67 429 REUa.‘t%?\d Ges 423 |
11,600 00 89 41 151.48 6,676 32 -4,088 32 3,500.55 5,380 55 5 che ot 7 . 5.88 }
11,700 00 88.48 149.72 6,678.24 4,175 48 3,549.53 5,479 07 199 9% 407 4 -1.76 |
11,800.00 88.98 154.01 668084  -4,263.30 359720  5577.27 431 N\,&Rﬁ&& o= 428
11,900.00 91.26 159.01 6,680 64 -4,354 71 3,637.64 567370 550 2.27 ont ot 5.00
- WY Uepa\‘“'\“wotect\on
12,000.00 9151 159.16 6,677 &8 -4,448.30 367276 5768 45 029 iron 015
En‘d'ﬂ'
11/25/2014 2 13 10PM Page 5 COMPASS 5000 1 Build 70
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4719302980

Scientific Drilling
Survey Report

Company: Stone Energy Corporation Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Martin 8H - Slot BH
Project: Heather Prospect (NAD 27) TVD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924.00ft (Saxon 141)
Site: Martin Pad MD Reference: GL 906 & KB 18 @ 924,00ft (Saxon 141)
Well: Martin 8H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: As Drilled Database: Northeast District
l Casing Points :

Measured Vertical Casing Hole
i Depth Depth Diameter Diameter

(ft) (ft) Name (") (")
2,238.00 223794 95/8" 9-5/8 12-1/4
} 12,075.00 5 1/2" 5-112 8-3/4
i Design Annotations |
| Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-§ +El-W
(ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) Comment
108.00 108.0C -0.22 003 First SDI Gyro Survey

2,223.00 222294 616 652 Last SDI Gyro Survey

2.337.00 233694 7.28 714 First SDI MWD Survey

5.601.00 5.579 81 75 56 35633 Last SDI MWD Survey

= - - _ ]
Checked By: Approved By: Date:

WED | zes
“EG%\\ and G
Or;ﬁce A
WR 38

n OLon
Al yectio
Wy f\\) egn\ﬂ‘ L
E_n\l“o

11/25/2014 2 13:10PM Page 6 COMPASS 5000 1 Build 70
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4710302960

Martin #8H
AP1 47-103-02960
Stone Energy Corporation
Horizontal
Top Top Bottom {ft Bottom
(ft TVD)  (ft MD} TVD) (ft MD}
Sandstone & Shale Surface * 634 FW @ 108
Coal 634 * 639
Sandstone & Shale 639 * 714
Coal 714 * 730
Sandstone & Shale 730 * 750
Coal 750 * 756
Sandstone & Shale 756 * 1,883 SW @ None Reported
Little Lime 1,883 * 1,913
Big Lime 1,913 * 2,013
Big Injun 2,013 * 2,113
Sandstone & Shale 2,113 . 2,477
Berea Sandstone 2,477 * 2,507
Shale 2,507 * 2,679
Gordon 2,679 * 2,729
Undiff Devonian Shale 2,729 * 5,648 5,670
Rhinestreet 5,648 5670 ~ 6,175 6,244
Cashaqua 6,175 6,244 ~ 6,433 6,597
Middlesex 6,433 6,597 *~ 6,448 6,622
West River 6,448 6,622 -~ 6,514 6,746
Geneseo 6,514 6,746 ~ 6,530 6,778
Tuliy Limestone 6,530 6,778 ~ 6,564 6,857
Hamilton Shale 6,564 6,857 ~ 6,619 7,024 ECENED | cas
Marcellus 6619 7,024 ~ 668 12,075 ot O &7
0 6683 12075  yn1® W
* ' ot
- FromMWD Gamma log 9o s

En\!-\ton
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